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CHAPTER 175.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS
THE YELLOW MEDICINE R1VEK, IN LYON COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
SECTION ]. That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of

eight hundred dollars ($800), or so much thereof as may be necessary,
out of any money in the state treasury belonging to the internal im-
provement fund not otherwise appropriated, or out of the first money
that may come into the state treasury belonging to such fuiidt for the
purpose of building a bridge across the Yellow Medicine river, in the
town ot Westerheine, in Lyon county.

SEC. 2 Ole P. Leland, L. Hognerson and Ole L. Orsen are hereby
appointed a committee on part of the state to locate said bridge,
and determine, contract for and supervise the construction of the
same, and a majority of such committee shall have full power to act.

SEC. 3. The county commissioners of said county are hereby
appointed a committee on part of the state .to examine such bridge
when completed and all contracts relating to the same, and to report
whether such bridge be built as specified by contract, and to whom
the pay for building the same may be due, and the amount thereof.
And they shall file their report with the State Auditor as soon after
the completion of such bridge as may be possible. Any two (2) of
said county commissioners shall have full authority to act.

SEC. 4. Upon receipt of the report of said commissioners as herein
provided, the State Auditor shall forthwith draw his proper order upon
the State Treasurer for the amounts therein shown to be due and in
favor of the party or parties to whom the same may appear to be due.
Provided, The aggregate amount shall in no case exceed the sum
hereby appropriated.

SEC. 5 Such bridge when completed shall forever be free from
toll, and shall be kept in repair without further expense to the state.

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 6, 1883.


